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PREMIUM CHAIN AVAILABLE.
JUST ADD AN “A” BEFORE THE PART NUMBER.

MADE IN
ITALY

MADE IN 
NORWAY

MADE IN 
SWITZERLAND

PREMIUM CHAIN AVAILABLE.
JUST ADD AN “A” BEFORE THE PART NUMBER.

MADE IN
ITALY

MADE IN 
NORWAY

MADE IN 
SWITZERLAND

44

SINGLE MOUNT (1 PR/BAG) DUAL TRIPLE MOUNT  (1/2 PR/BAG)

• REGULAR NON-CAM AND CAM STYLE
• SINGLE AND DUAL TRIPLE MOUNT
• ICE BREAKERS WELDED ONTO CROSS LINKS

7 MM

8 MM

STOCK
NUMBER

4239
4241
4245
4247
4249
4251
4255
4257

WEIGHT PER
PAIR (LBS)

76
83
91
88
91

116
127
138

STOCK
NUMBER

2239
2241
2245
2247
2249
2251
2255
2257

WEIGHT PER
PAIR (LBS)

42
46
49
48
50
66
67
78

 
STOCK

NUMBER

2239QC
2241QC
2245QC
2247QC
2249QC
2251QC
2255QC
2257QC

 
WEIGHT PER

PAIR (LBS)

44
48
51
50
53
68
70
79

STOCK
NUMBER

4239QC
4241QC
4245QC
4247QC
4249QC
4251QC
4255QC
4257QC

WEIGHT PER
PAIR (LBS)

82
87
90
90
95

120
128
140

6251

6253

6260

6263

SINGLE DUAL TRIPLE

HIGHWAY SERVICE CHAIN

SINGLE MOUNT (1 PR/BAG) DUAL TRIPLE MOUNT  (1/2 PR/BAG)
REGULAR CAM STYLE REGULAR CAM STYLE

7 MM

8 MM

STOCK
NUMBER

4839
4841
4845
4847
4849
4851
4855
4857

WEIGHT PER
PAIR (LBS)

85
91

100
104
103
131
140
152

STOCK
NUMBER

2839
2841
2845
2847
2849
2851
2855
2857

WEIGHT PER
PAIR (LBS)

44
51
52
52
55
71
73
86

STOCK
NUMBER

2839QC
2841QC
2845QC
2847QC
2849QC
2851QC
2855QC
2857QC

WEIGHT PER
PAIR (LBS)

49
54
56
54
58
72
75
87

STOCK
NUMBER

4839QC
4841QC
4845QC
4847QC
4849QC
4851QC
4855QC
4857QC

WEIGHT PER
PAIR (LBS)

94
104
104
107
112
133
140
157

CROSS 
CHAIN

WIRE 
SIZE

6822

6853

6860

6863

SINGLE DUAL TRIPLE

V-BAR CHAIN

WIRE 
SIZE 

CROSS 
CHAIN

REGULAR CAM STYLE REGULAR CAM STYLE

• REGULAR NON-CAM AND CAM STYLE
• SINGLE AND DUAL TRIPLE MOUNT

   NOT FOR PLOW, FORKLIFT, TOW TRUCK, FIRE TRUCK OR OFF-ROAD USE. 
SEE PAGE 46 FOR THESE APPLICATIONS.

   NOT FOR PLOW, FORKLIFT, TOW TRUCK OR FIRE TRUCK USE. 
SEE PAGE 46 FOR THESE APPLICATIONS.

RUBBER  ADJUSTERS
OR SPIDER BUNGEES
ARE  SOLD  SEPARATELY 
PART # 0218
SEE PAGE 101 FOR DETAILS

RUBBER  ADJUSTERS
OR SPIDER BUNGEES
ARE  SOLD  SEPARATELY 
PART # 0218
SEE PAGE 101 FOR DETAILS
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6251SL

6253SL

6260SL
6263SL

7 MM

8 MM

7.50-20; 8-22.5; 9.00-15; 265/70-19.5
8.25-20; 9-22.5; 245/70-22.5; 255/70-22.5
9.00-20; 10-22.5; 275/70-22.5
11-22.5; 10.00-20; 275/80-22.5
285/75-22.5; 295/75-22.5; 275/85-22.5
11-24.5; 10.00-22; 285/75-24.5; 285/80-24.5
11.00-20; 12-22.5; 295/80-22.5; 305/85-22.5
315/80-22.5; 11.00-22; 12.00-20; 12-24.5

STOCK
NUMBER

WEIGHT PER
PAIR (LBS)

CROSS 
CHAIN

WIRE 
SIZE

STOCK
NUMBER

WEIGHT PER
PAIR (LBS)TIRE SIZE

2137SLC
2139SLC
2141SLC
2145SLC
2147SLC
2149SLC
2151SLC
2155SLC

50
54
57
58
58
66
71
77

4137SLC
4139SLC
4141SLC
4145SLC
4147SLC
4149SLC
4151SLC
4155SLC

91
97

107
112
108
124
129
138

SINGLE DUAL TRIPLE

SQUARE LINK ALLOY
• FOR HIGHWAY AND LIGHT OFF-ROAD USE
• MADE FROM HARDENED ALLOY STEEL
• GREAT TRACTION IN SNOW AND ICE
• TYPE SLC = CAM STYLE 7 MM &  8 MM

ALSO AVAILABLE:  TYPE SL = NON-CAM STYLE 7 MM & 8 MM

SINGLE            DUAL TRIPLE
(1 PR/BAG)           (1/2 PR/BAG)

RUBBER  ADJUSTERS
OR SPIDER BUNGEES
ARE  SOLD  SEPARATELY 
PART # 0218
SEE PAGE 101 FOR DETAILS
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3255CAML-7

-

3269CAML-7

-

3255QC

3261QC

3265QC
3269QC

3271QC

385/65-22.5; 12-24.5; 12.00-20 
16.5-19.5; 15-22.5; 13/80-20
365/70-22.5; 14/80-20 
365/80-22.5
445/65-22.5; 395/85-20
18-22.5
15-19.5;  7.00-20
445/50-22.5; 445/55-22.5
425/65-22.5; 425/55-22.5
455/55-22.5

WEIGHT / 
PR (LBS)

CROSS 
CHAIN

CROSS 
CHAIN

STOCK
NUMBER

STOCK
NUMBER

WEIGHT / 
PR (LBS)TIRE SIZE

HIGHWAY 8 MM                LT. WT.  7MM ALLOY               LONG MILEAGE 8MM ALLOY 
(1 PR/BAG)      		     (1 PR/BAG) (1 PR/BAG)

71

83

64
68

75

3255LMC

3261LMC

3265LMC
3269LMC

3271LMC

WEIGHT / 
PR (LBS)

STOCK
NUMBER

55

-

55

-

70

84

64
70

76

WIDE BASE TRUCK CHAIN
• CAM STYLE FOR HIGHWAY USE APPLICATIONS
• LIGHT WEIGHT ALLOY (CAML-7) UP TO 25% LIGHTER THAN CARBON

CHAIN; CAN RUN 2-3 TIMES LONGER
• LONG MILEAGE ALLOY (LMC) CAN RUN 3-4 TIMES LONGER THAN

STANDARD CARBON CHAIN

ALSO AVAILABLE:  NON-CAM STYLE

CROSS 
CHAIN

7213CL

-

7215CL

-

7213LM

7214LM

7215LM

7213

7214

7215

   NOT FOR PLOW, FORKLIFT, TOW TRUCK, FIRE TRUCK OR OFF-ROAD USE. 
SEE PAGE 53 FOR THESE APPLICATIONS.

RUBBER  ADJUSTERS
OR SPIDER BUNGEES
ARE  SOLD  SEPARATELY 
PART # 0218
SEE PAGE 101 FOR DETAILS

LONG MILEAGE (LMC)HIGHWAY (QC) LIGHT WEIGHT ALLOY (CAML-7)

Distributed by Tri-State Rigging Equipment  |  sales@tsriggingequipment.com |  (314) 869-7200  |  www.tsriggingequipment.com
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53

385/65-22.5; 12-24.5; 12.00-20 
16.5-19.5; 15-22.5; 13/80-20
365/70-22.5; 14/80-20 
365/80-22.5
445/65-22.5; 395/85-20
18-22.5

15-19.5; 7.00-20

445/50-22.5; 445/55-22.5 
425/65-22.5; 425/55-22.5
455/55-22.5

3155SLC

3161SLC

3165SLC
3169SLC

3171SLC

8 MM

7213SLTWIST

7214SLTWIST

7215SLTWIST

STOCK
NUMBER

WEIGHT/ 
PR (LBS)

CROSS 
CHAIN

CROSS 
CHAIN

WIRE 
SIZE

STOCK
NUMBER

WEIGHT/ 
PR (LBS)TIRE SIZE

SQUARE LINK CAM STYLE       TWISTED SQUARE LINK CAM STYLE 
(1 PR/BAG)                                           (1 PR/BAG)

78

78

80

80

84

3155SLCTWIST

3161SLCTWIST

3165SLCTWIST
3169SLCTWIST

3171SLCTWIST

80

80

81
82

84

WIDE BASE SQUARE LINK
• FOR HIGHWAY AND LIGHT OFF-ROAD USE
• MADE FROM HARDENED ALLOY STEEL
• GREAT TRACTION IN SNOW AND ICE
• TWISTED SQUARE LINKS FOR A SMOOTHER RIDE
• FOR WIDE BASE SUPER SINGLE TIRES

Twisted Square Link

Square Link SQUARE LINK TWISTED SQUARE
LINK

RUBBER  ADJUSTERS
OR SPIDER BUNGEES
ARE  SOLD  SEPARATELY 
PART # 0218
SEE PAGE 101 FOR DETAILS

7213SL

7214SL

7215SL
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